Tariff Act
of 1930,
paragraph

Description of Products

Rate
of
Duty

1529(a)

1529(a)

1529(a)

1530(e)

(HBY - [1] )
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Fabrics and articles (not wearing apparel),
in part but not wholly of handmade lace
and containing no machine-made material
or article provided for in paragraph 1529
(a), Tariff Act of 1930, if all or part of
the lace is over 2 inches wide and the
fabrics or articles are valued not over $50
per pound, or if none of the lace is over
2 inches wide, regardless of the value of
the fabrics or articleS....cooceveviineninininniines

Fabrics and articles embroidered (whether
or not the embroidery is on a scalloped
edge), tamboured, appliqued, ornamented
with beads, bugles, or spangles, or from
which threads have been omitted, drawn,
punched, on cut, and with threads intro-
duced after weaving to finish or ornament
the openwork, not including one row of
straight hemstitching adjoining the hem;
all the foregoing, and fabrics and articles

wholly or in part thereof (not including

fabrics and articles in any part of lace),
however described in paragraph 1529 (a),

Tariff Act of 1930, if wholly or in chief ‘

value of cotton and included in subdivision
[6/ of paragraph 1529 (a) of “United
"Sates Import Duties (1952)”vvivoureerenenn..
Bureau and table covers, centerpieces,
doilies, napkins; ‘runners, and scarfs,
made of plain-woven cotton cloth, block-
printed by hand, and in part of fringe ...
Boots, shoes, or other footwear (including
athletic or sporting boots and shoes), the
uppers of which are composed Wholly; or
in chief value of wool, cotton, ramie,
animal hair, fiber, rayon or other syn-

50% ad val.

50% ad val.

223% ad val.
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Tariff Act |

of 1930,

paragraph |

Description of Products

Rate
of
‘Duty

1531

1531

1535

1535

thetic textile, silk, or substitutes for any

of the foregoing : . o
With soles wholly or in chief value of
india rubber or substitutes for rubber.
.~ NOTE : The duty on the foregoing
articles is to be calculated on the

basis specified in T.D. 46158.

With soles wholly or in chief value of
other materials (except leather, and
except boots, shoes, or other footwear
with uppers wholly or in chief value
of vegetable fiber other than cotton,
or with uppers and soles both in chief
value of waol felt, and alpargatas
with uppers wholly or in chief value
of cotton) ......cewnne SO _
Coin purses, change purses, billfolds, bill
cases, bill rolls, bill purses, bank-nocte
cases, currency cases, money cases, card
cases, license cases, pass cases, passport
cases, letter cases, and similar flat leather
goods ; all ‘the foregoing wholly or in
chief value of leather other than reptile
Teather coooeviiiiiieceir et ees
Articles provided for in paragraph 1531,

Tariff Act of 1930, if wholly or in chief |

value of reptile leather and permanently
fitted and furnished with traveling, bottle,
drinking, dining or luncheon, sewing,
manicuré, or similar sets ........cceeevrinnnn.
Artificial flies and snelled hooks, finished
or unfinished .......cccooiiiiiiniin
Leaders or casts, finished or unfinished ......

20% ad val.

25% ad val.

120% ad val.

120% ad val.

l

i 25% ad val.

' 70¢ per doz.,
but not less
than 173%
nor more
than 35%
ad val.

(R 1)
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Tariff Act
of 1930,

‘paragraph

Description of Products

Rate
of
Duty

1549(a)

1552

1553

1553

1554

1554

Pencil point protectors, " and clips, whether

separate or attached to pencils....cc...cceeninis
Pouches for chewing or smoking tobacco,

finished or partly finished (except pouches

wholly or in chief value of‘lea.ther)........_.
All thermostatic bottles, carafes, jars, jugs,

and other thermostatic containei's, or
blanks and pistons of such articles, of
whatever material cbmposed, constructed
with a wvacuous or partially vacuous
insulation space to maintain the tempera-'
ture of the contents, whether imported,
finished or unfinished, with or without a
jacket or casing of metal or other material ;
any of the foregoing, having a capacity

of—

Not over 1 pint ......civvieiiinnen. eresisiineenns

Over 1 but not over 2 pintS....ccocvavernnsne

Over 2 DPINtS weirvevererrseireseniiseeinnmnersaenees

Parts of any of the articles described in
the foregoing item 1553 (not including
Dlanks OF PISTONS).c.ccrirereirimrmnrrersrenereannees

Walking finished - or unfinished,
valued under 85 per dozen .......coeeeeiinnnn..

Handles and sticks for umbrellas, parasols,
sunshades, and walking canes :

Wholly or in chief value of wood, and
valuéd under $2.50 per dozen ............

canes,

15¢ per gross

30% ad val.

8¢ each and
40% ad val.

15¢ each and
40% ad val.

15¢ each and
in addition
3¢ for each
pintor fra-

ctionthere-.

of by which
the capaci-
ty exceeds
2 pints and
40% ad val.

45% ad val.

25% ad val.

30% ad val.
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Tariff Act
of 1930,
paragraph

Description of Products

Rate
of
Duty

1558

1677

1703
1705
1731

1754
1756

1761

1762
1763

1796

1803(1)

Wholly or in chief value of compounds
of cellulose ......... ceresearrreees Cereeeianrenneas

Raw or unmanufactured articles not enumer-

ated or provided for:
Frogs (not including live frogs) and frog

.Fish. imported to be used for purposes other

than human consumption :
GOlAfiSH cevvveerirereiiitiareirieenrereeenicannns
Joss stick or joss light .cocececevrereerereciiniiienn
Kelp ovveevininimiminicenininrniieiiiieens veerasansans

Oils, distilled or essential, not mixed or

compounded with or containing alcohol :
" Camphor 01l cciieiieriireriiirceniiiisiiieeea. aes
Santonin, and salts of.ccicviiiriiiiniiiiaernernineen.

~Tuna fish, fresh or frozen, whether or not

packed in ice, and whether or not whole :
Albacore ...... e veanerenenneansanorensraneraranenenns

Shellfish, fresh or frozen (whether or Iiot

packed in ice), or prepared or preserved
in any manner (not including pastes and
sauces), and not specially provided for
(except shrimps, prawns, lobsters, crabs,
clams, quahaugs, unfrozen fresh scallops,
fresh or frozen oysters other than seed
" oysters, and except abalone) ......... cerrrnne
Silk cocoons and silk waste ...c.oeeecriiecnnnens
Silk, raw, in skeins reeled from the coéoon,
or rereeled, but not wound, doubled,
twisted, or advanced in manufacture in
ANY WAY  cevreencrrerscrareassessranceines A.v ............
Wax, vegetable, not specially provided for :
Japan wax ....... eeerererassesrosrrses reveernererrans
Sawed lumber ,and timber, not further
manufactured than planed, and tongued
and grooved, not specially prbvided for =

20% ad val.

5% ad val.

Free
Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

(HER - 1113
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Tariff Act Rate
of 1930, - Description of products of
‘paragraph’ . Duty
Japanese white oak and Japanese maple | Free
NOTE : The United States reserves the
right to impose dutieé, in addition to
the import taxes under section 4551
(1), Internal Revenue Code of 1954, as
modified pursuant to this Agreement,
on sawed lumbef and timber provided
for in this item, when planed or
dreessed on one or more sides, at a
rate not in excess of the rate specified
in item 404 of this Part.
Internal '
Rereone Rate o
1954, import tax
section
4551(1) Lumber, rough or planed or dressed on one | §1.50 per
or more sides : : 11)’0(;2% ft.,
Japanese White oak and Japanese maple measure

Part 11

Preferential Tariff

NIL

1. The provisions of this supplemental schedule are subject to the

pertinent notes appearing at the end of Schedule XX (original), as

 GENERAL NOTES

authenticated at Geneva on October 30, 1947.

2]

-

purposes of Article II' of the said General Agreement.

2. In the case of any difference between the treatment prescribéd
for a product inlthis schedule and the treatment prescribed for the
same product in any prior Schedule XX to the Generél Agreement on
Tariffs and Trade, the treatment prescribed in this schedule shall

represent- the prevailing obligation of the United States for the
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SCHEDULE XXI—INDONESIA

~This Schedule is authentic only in the English language.

PART 1

Most-Favoured-Nation Tariff

NOTE : In the hereunder mentioned “rate of duty” 50 p. C.
surtax is included. ’

BO | b3

%‘gcll'(i)fl}e?’é:?n Description of Products . Radi‘:;:t yOf
number.
477 Porcelain, even combined with other wares,
n.s.m. :
ex I. white, not combined with wares
- subject to a duty of 20% ad val-
orem, nor ornamented, e.g. not
having decorations in relief or
ornaments of the same kind (ex-
cept racks and pegs for racks (for
clothes etc.) and articles such as
soap dishes, intended to be fixed
by plastering into or-against walls
of bath-rooms, lavatories etc.) 18 p. c.
: ad. val..
II. other 30 p. c.
ad. val..
ex 594 Kitchen utensils, enamelled 18 p. c.
' ' ad. wval..
free
ex 652 Zinc, raw, in cast plates
ex 653 Zinc plates or sheets, forged, rolled pressed
or drawn n.s.m. :
I. unworked ....... [ UTPPPORRORR free
]
PART 11

PREFERENTIAL TARIFF

_NIL.

(EHBE - L1



SCHEDULE XXII—DENMARK

This schedule is authentic only in the English language

PART 1

Most-favoured-nation Tariff

Tariff ‘
Ttem Description of Products Rgtlft of
Number y
ex 8(b) | Monosodium Glutamate 1 Kr. 0.10
- per kg
ex 76(e) Buttons of mother-of-pearl Kr. 2.00 per
kg with fr-
eedom to
change to
73% a.v.
ex 150 Agar-agar Kr. 0.15
: per kg
174 Bolting cloth of silk, for milling or for | -
similar industrial purposes (The Customs
Department will issue additional regulations
regarding the classification of the articles :
of this item). | Kr. 4.00

CRIES < 1119

PART 1I

Preferential Tariff

—nil—

per kg
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SCHEDULE XXIT—DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

_This schedule is authentic only in the English language

PART 1

Most-favouréd-Nation Tariff

Rate of

Dominican
Tariff Item Description of Products duty
number RDS$
ex 164 Faucets, for tubes or pipes, whether or
not enamelled, bronzed, nickel-plated,
covered or washed with other non#precious
metals, or with or without parts of such
metals "
Ad valorem . 10%
ex 207 Table knives with handles of bone, horn,
~composition, rubber, wood or other com-
‘mon materials Dozen pieces 0. 20
plus ad valorem 5%
ex 208(1) Small spoons for fruit and desert, with
handles of bone, horn, composition, rubber, -
wood, or other common materials
Dozen pieces 0.30
. , plus ad valorem 5%
ex 208(2) Knives for fruit, and desert, with handles
. of bone, horn, composition, rubber, wood or
other common materials
’ Dozen pieces 0.30
plus ad valorem 5%
ex 208(3) | Forks for fruit, and desert, with handles of
' bone, horn, composition, rubber or other
common materials Dozen pieces 0. 30
5%

‘plus ad valorem
PART 1II
- Preferential Tariff

NIL

RGERRED
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SCHEDULE XXIV—FINLAND

This Schedule is authentic only in the English language.

PART 1

‘Most-Favoured-Nation Tariff

Tariff

PART 11

Preferential Tariff

Nil.-

item Description of Products R%Tt of
number y
ex 33-008 (Starch paste; glues and mucilage of veget-
able origin, n.e.i., substances for dressing
textiles, containing dextrin, starch, glucose
* and mucilage)
Agar-agar | Free
46-001 Silkworm cocoons ; natural silk, not twisted,
waste of natural silk 6% ad. val. -
60-022 Optical glass, not ground ; lenses for light- -
houses and signalling appliances, for ships’
lanterns, automobile and bicycle lights,
eléc_tric pocket-lamps or for other similar
purposes : Free
-ex 85-004 (Buttons, including ornamental buttons ; '
V parts and blanks of buttons :
Other)
Mother-of-pearl Free
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LISTE XXV—GRECE

Seul le texte francais de la Présente liste fait foi

Premiere Partie

Tarif de la nation la plus favorisée

Position du
tarif

Désignation des produits

Droits en
drachmes
métalliques

136 f

144

Lunettes avec monture en celluloid, ivoire,
écaillet et similaires....ccecoveviveurrunacen. ..100kg
A;ticles en porcelaine :

Services de table et autres articles non
dénommés ici ou ailleurs, a pate blanche ou

colorée, avec ou sans reliefs ou dentelures-

obtenus par pression, & bordure uniforme ou
ondulée :
décorés de peintures ou portant des ini-
tiales ou des inscriptions........covveenens 100ké

Deuxieme Partie

Tarif préférentiel

Neant

24% ad. val.

130
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LISTE XXVII—ITALIE

Seul.le texte francais de la présente liste fait foi
| Premiere Partie

Tarif de la nation la plus favorisée

Position du -

tarif Désignation des produits Droit
123 Epaississants naturels, non dénommés ni
compris ailleurs :
a algues et dérivés:
2)  AGAT-AZAT tereerreereriienrssreeeeneeetriaeeeas 15%
125 Matieres végétales, non dénommées ni
comprises ailleurs, employées en vannerie
ou en sparterie : -
b Roseaux, bambous et similaires :
1) bruts .cceeeereevuennnnnn. eerterereneenaenes exempt.
363 b 2) Mentholecoveeeiirnneenneeieeneeeneeaseennnnes - 15%
367 2-gamma) Camphre ..... teeeereneraierrran. 15%
697 Tissus de filés de papier, non dénommés |
, ni compris ailleurs ........ eeen ereerarenae 20%
1000 Cadmium : |
a brut, en lingots, baguettes, cathodes,
déchets d'ouvrage et -débris de vieux
OUVTAZES cevvrvemrvereeiseseesseeseresssssssessessens 15%
1340 b Outils et accessories pour la péche a Ia
ligne : '
1) cannes A PEChe ...eeeeereviiiirererereranans 15%

4) autres, y compris les esches artifi-
cielles et les petits filets & employer
A la main .ccceveeeeniinninnnnenn, verreraces 15%

Deuxieme Partie

Tarif préférentiel

Neant

SOHMmO ) flishE | ot BERNURGRBE
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SCHEDULE XXIX—NICARAGUA

This Schedule is authentic only in the English language.

PART 1

Most-Favoured-Nation T,ariff;

Nicaraguan

Tariff item Description of Products Rgf;_ of
Number y

666-03-00-1 | Tableware of china or porcelain Spec. Ad Val.
- : US $0.30 . 10%

per gross

kilogram
716-11-01 Sewing Machines Free 10%:

' per gross

kilogram
899-15-08 Electric Motors for Toys 1.30 10%

per gross

kilogram

NOTE : Duties are collected in national

currency at the parity level of
U. S. Dollar.

PART 1I

Preferential Tariff

NIL
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LISTE XXXIII-REPUBLIQUE
- FEDERALE D’ALLEMAGNE
Seul le texte francais de la présente Liste fait foi.
PARTIE 1 o

Tarif de la nation la plus favorisée

Position ] -
du tarif Désignation des produits ' Droit

allemand

ex 0502 Soies de porc et de sanglier, autres
que brutes ....ceceeeveereenns crrrenneerareeanneens .. |Franchise
1303 eX B—AQar-agar .cooeerererreenenseneseensenineenee. | Franchise
1604 Préparations et conserves de poissons, y
' compris le caviar et ses succédanés et
les soupes aux poissons :
C—autres: |
ex 1l—en récipients hermétiquement
fermés d’'un poids de 500 g ou
moins :
a—salmonidés ..........: edreeasenane 20%
ex f—thons et bonites ...ovvevervenes -20%
ex 2—salmonidés, thons et bonites, en
récipients d’un poids de 500g
OU TNOINS crverrnerrnrrnrennesnorasenss 20%
ex 1605 Chair de Paralithodes camtschatica,
préparée OU CONSEIVEE....c..ovveeereveerieessnne |- 3090

SIS MBS ESENTS 5 I | ot BN RGN R

ex 2006 Préparations de tangerines ou de manda-
rines, avec ou sans addition de sucre,

mais sans addition d'alcool, a 'exclusion

des PULDES toovvevieiiineisinnenninnnesberereens 35%
2967 ex B—Glutamate monosodique ..c....cccceennn. 20%
3301 A—ex 1—Essence de menthe, déterpénée 12%
5010 ex A—Tissus de soie pure & armure simple
" toile,dits “d’Extréme Orient”, des

Bl N>t

genres shantung, - honan, assan et
tissus similaires en tussah ou comme
les tissus habutai et corah, écrus ou-

(R 11 )

simplement décrus, d’une valeur de _
moins de 9 DM le m? ..ocevnvnceninanenns 22%
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Position ]
du tarif Désignation des produits Droit
allemand
6502 Cloches pour chapeaux, tressées ou
obtenues par 1’assemblage de bandes
tressées, tissées ou autrement obtenues :
ex B—seulement en lames de papier, méme
verni ou enduit ......locoiviiiiiiiiniinnnn. 10%
ex C—seulement en lames de papier recou-
vertes de viscose ou d’autres matiéres
plastiques artificielles, en bandes
' d’une largeur de:
 1—moins de 3mm ........... [OUT 10%
- 2—3mm et plus ............ et ———— 15%
6911 Vaisselle et ustensiles de ménage ou de
‘ ‘toilette en porcelaine :
ex B-—services 3 thé composés d'une théie-
- re, d’un crémier, d'un sucrier, de
six a douze tasses, de six & douze
soucoupes et de six A douze assiettes '
d’un diamétre ne dépassant pas 20cm... 17%
6913 Statuettes, objets de fantaisie, d’ameu-
blement, d’ornementation ou de parure :
D—en POrcelaine ..oveeeeeeeeseereeeereeerrerinn 17%
7101 Perles fines, brutes ou travailléeé, non
montées, ni serties, méme enfilées pour
la facilité du transport :
A—DbruteS ...ocoriiiiiiiiiinrnnees ferveraseneneas Franchise
B—travaillées....cciemvniiiinnanennns veeserassaranes Franchise
9801 C—Autres boutons et formes pour bou-
tons :
2—en nacre ou coquillages :
ébauches de boutons sous forme
de plaques circulaires d’un
diamétre de 50mm ou moins,
‘non perforées et non adou- ,
cies 4 endroit ...ccceeeerernnn. 22%
AULIES  cvveecvenrneninenes Creeerrraeneraens 1 30%

PARTIE II

Tarif préférentiel
Néant.

(HER - 112
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SCHEDULE XXXV-PERU

This Schedule is authentic only in the English language

PART 1
Most favoured Nation Tariff'
Tariff . , .
Item Description of Products .Rate of Duty
Number __ ‘ _ ‘
- Ex—68 Fish, dried and salted KG 0. 50+1:2§%
80 Shrimps, crabs and spiny lobsters,
prepared in any form KG 1.20+124%
184 Mushrooms and truffles KG 2.00+13%%
1517 | Silk fabrics, unbleached KL 50. 00-+13%%
3288 Buttons of mother-of-pearl, for any o :
use KL 20, 00+13%% .
PART II
Preferential Tariff
R ~_N-'IL .

LT3R
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